ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1184
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18 DECEMBER, 2018

COLD STORAGE

1184. SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA:
SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION Susiaar a9, @rer ik ¥dwifve fdawor 5t be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is formulating any scheme to utilise technologies like satellite technology to construct cold storages in the country;

(b) if so, the details theroef; and

(c) the details of storages apart from cold storages, where the said technology is likely to be utilised?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): At present, there is no such proposal.
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